UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE PAYETTE NATIONAL FOREST

TERMINATION OF ORDER 0412-605

Pursuant to 36 CFR 261.50(a), the prohibitions listed in the orders described below and applicable to the Krassel Ranger District, Payette National Forest, and signed by the Forest Supervisor of the Payette National Forest or Acting, is hereby rescinded.

Dollar Fire Area and Trail Closures on the Krassel Ranger District, Payette National Forest, Special Order 0412-605, dated 23 August 2024. This order will be terminated at 6:00 PM on 16 September 2024.

A copy of the above-described Order is attached to this Termination Order.

MATTHEW DAVIS Forest Supervisor Payette National Forest